TOWNSHIP OF MANALAPAN **Department of Planning & Zoning**

120 Route 522 & Taylors Mills Road, Manalapan, NJ 07726

Administrative Officer

Zoning Board Secretary

NANCY DEFALCO 732-446-8322 JANICE MOENCH 732-446-8350



PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, The Zoning Board hereby notifies the public that to protect the health, safety and welfare of our citizens while ensuring the continued functioning of government, the meeting of The Zoning Board scheduled for Thursday,
October 21, 2021 at 7:30 pm, at
120 Route 522 and Taylors Mills Road, Manalapan, New Jersey
will be held electronically only.

Members of the public who wish to participate in the meeting may do so by joining the office suite-HD-meeting link below:

https://meeting.windstream.com/j/1127736114?pwd=K3h0MDZHcTJrZVZvanNQMmZocWdsQT09

Meeting ID: 112 773 6114 Password: 102121

Individuals logging into this number will be able to participate in the meeting including providing public comment.

Meeting ID: 112 773 6114

Password: 102121

One tap mobile +16467415292,,1127736114# US (New York) Dial by your location +1 646 741 5292 US (New York)

Please contact the office of the Zoning Board of Adjustment if you have any questions prior to the meeting.

Janice Moench Zoning Board Secretary Dated: October 8, 2021